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at. 12, Frederick, ed. 21701 
3/27/78 

ere •enneth R. Straweerry 
IOTA Staff, Bureau of Oublic Aeeairs 
Department of state 
eashiegton, D.C. 20520 	 FOIA Ap.sal 02,5010104 

Dear er. etreseerry, 

Ansi/epees may be a recognized practise in matteos eipleeatic but it is not in 
Fele matters. Your letter of 3/24 is so eyeaive that it toes not reflect wy al:real and 
is not an expliait denial of the apreal. it is, rather, an argument. . hereby renew 
the ups  cial and aak that you act oa it in aceoreance ,,ith the Act. 

You and through you the Deeartment also shift ground. 

In your form dated 3/3 you marked 4 413,'...doee not refer to records or eocumeets 
of tie Deartment. ..." 

New you quote 'a eeeartment La gal Adviser that '. . . in not a request for reasonably 
identifiable reeords," not becamee they ere not in fact "reasonnbly identifiable" but, 
anti; I here quote withou-  oeiseion,"beosuae it would be unreasonably burdensome.' How? 
I again quote without omiseion, " to check all the Department records on Oswald against 
all the national Archives me Recores Servece and iarren Gommision records to see if they 
come within his (meaning my) request.'" Your counsel adds AI:; you cenclude,"ilie is asking 
u: to screen records, not earch." 

Of course I could aieplify your problem by requesting every eoeartment record on 
&Ewald, along with a ropetition of my request for a waiver of coots, and I ae prepared 
ask you to regard this as that request unless you and thin stonewalling. 

I ae not without acme faoiliarity with the Department's records system, unease it 
has upent recent decades oak iag thee inaccessible. Nor an I without knooledge of the 
record-keeping relating to records prendeee: to tee larren Cormiesion. 

whilo the Deparoment can identify each eswald record with ease, there is no reaeonable 
doubt that it imeediately after the aseassination prepared a list of all such records. 4hen 
it kW provided some of thin raords to tee Commission it h d another list. There there 
is classification, with or without. withholding-, there is another lest. It is colleen-
Aurae and it is not unreasonable to compare lists. This io done. by the goverment regularly 
in response to my Fele requeete. Without such n7ectices you csn't function. 

Where there is eithholeing there is still another liet. I hove a euebor of tnem from 
various sources ranging loom thp Archives to the CIA. These lints identify what is vithheld 
an specify tho exemptions claieee and, when done oroperly, the authority for tor claims. 

Your Lcunsel ie atteeeting to write for rewrite? Lew, not red it sad rives its - veining, 
I have not asked, research of you. I have asked for identifiabee records. in reeponse you 
are required to axe a eoed-faith search, with due diligonoo. This bettor whpt the attorney 
General has designated an historical case, you Are supposed to take an even lease naeteictive 
opproach to the clear reanine and intent of the Act. 

It boils down to an end of denial of the existence of the rocords i've requested 
and the sperioue plaid: that providine them is too each work. In tact it is .uch leso work 
than iea common in historical FOIA oases. It has all the 	earance of another effort to 
withhold outsi e the exemetions of the eat. 

1  
le this oeeeal iefe e  en please 'o it in ?roper form so the administrative record will 

be clear. Please also  the above request for ALI Oswald records, letting me knoe 
the aperoxieate date of availability to no. 	 Sincerely, Harold Weisberg 

to 



Sinc- rel 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

WaRnington, O.C. 20520 

March 24, 1978 

Mr. Harold Weisberg 
Route 12 
Frederick, MD 21701 

Dear Mr. Weisberg: 

Re: Freedom of Information Case #810184 

This will acknowledge your letter of March 8, 1978 
concerning the above Freedom of Information Act case. 

Your request did not involve the denial of documents 
therefore there can be no appeal. 

To further the Department's view that your request 
did not constitute a reasonable request, PA/FOI has been 
informed by a Department Legal Adviser that " . . . 
is not a request for reasonably identifiable records 
because it would be unreasonably burdensome to check 
all the Department records on Oswald against all the 
National Archives and Records Service and Warren Commission 
records to see if they come within his request. He is 
asking us to screen records, not search." 

enneth R. Strawberry 
Freedom of Information Staff 
Bureau of Public Affairs 


